

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.R.P. Nos. 502, 578 AND 800 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.11.2025	<u>RY, J</u> C.R.P.Nos.502, 578 and 800 of 2024 are batch of matters to be taken up jointly as they are arising from connected interlocutory applications. There is no representation for the respondents in C.R.P.Nos.502 and 800 of 2024. An objection is taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for representation of the counsel in C.R.P.No.578 of 2024 on behalf of the respondents in the remaining C.R.Ps in the absence of vakalats. Learned counsel for the respondents in C.R.P. No.578 of 2024 is requested to clarify whether he is representing the respondents in the remaining connected matters as well and to file vakalats in the said C.R.Ps by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 11.12.2025. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. RY,J Aks/Rkk	

--	--	--	--